503008782 10/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3055382

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OLDCASTLE APG SOUTH, INC.	03/03/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OLDCASTLE ARCHITECTURAL, INC.
Street Address:	900 ASHWOOD PARKWAY
Internal Address:	C/O OLDCASTLE LAW GROUP
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30338

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7244076

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)392-5305

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 770-392-5319

Email: Todd.Ramstrom@oldcastlelaw.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID LEWIS

Address Line 1:900 ASHWOOD PARKWAYAddress Line 2:C/O OLDCASTLE LAW GROUPAddress Line 4:ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30338

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID LEWIS, COUNSEL	
SIGNATURE:	/David Lewis/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment to Architectural#page1.tif source=Assignment to Architectural#page2.tif

PATENT 503008782 REEL: 033903 FRAME: 0270

ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement for the Assignment of a Patent (this "Agreement"), effective as of the execution date written below, is made between Oldcastle APG South, Inc. ("Assignor"), a North Carolina corporation, and Oldcastle Architectural, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor did obtain and is now the sole owner of U.S. Patent No. 7,244,076 ("the '076 Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire rights, title and interests in the '076 Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Assignment of the Patents. Assignor does hereby sell and transfer to Assignee, and to Assignee's successors and assigns, Assignor's full, exclusive and entire rights, titles and interest in and to said '076 Patent in the United States and its territorial possessions. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to acknowledge the same rights and interests in the '076 Patent to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns. Assignor further sells and transfers to Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, Assignor's entire rights and interests to sue any and all alleged infringers for past, present, and future infringement of the '076 Patent in the United States and its territorial possessions. Assignor further agrees that all necessary records of Assignor to establish priority of invention in any interference or similar proceeding will be made available at no additional charge to Assignee, in the event such records are needed in connection with any of the assigned Patents.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor agrees without any additional consideration therefor to sign all documents, execute all reissue or other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said Patents in all applicable countries throughout the world.
- 3. <u>Recordings</u>. An executed copy of this Agreement may be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in the patent office of any other country or region, as applicable, by Assignee or Assignor at any time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement on the date indicated below:

PATENT REEL: 033903 FRAME: 0271 **SIGNATURE**

The signatures must correspond with the names of the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE above.

ASSIGNOR

OLDCASTLE APG SOUTH, INC.

Name: Ian Crabtree

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Execution Date: 3/3/14.

ASSIGNEE

OLDCASTLE ARCHITECTURAL, INC.

Name. David M. Toolan

Title: Assistant Secretary

Execution Date: 03 03 14